
 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) 

Provision of All Risk Insurance 
RFQ No: [RFQ23121003] 

Norwegian People’s Aid (NPA) Lebanon is an International Non-Governmental Organization that has been 
working in Lebanon since 1982. The country management office is located in Beirut, with two main 
programmes: 

- Development Humanitarian Cooperation programme;  
- Mine Action and Disarmament programme operating in South Lebanon. 

 

NPA invites Quotations from interested and eligible Insurance Companies / providers for the Request of 
Quotation of All Risk insurance for its cars. 

 

I. General information 
 
a. Purpose. This request for quotation (RFQ) is to contract for provision of all risk fleet 

insurance 
b. Who may respond. Only eligible providers who are currently licensed in Lebanon and 

maintain an office in Lebanon, may respond to this RFQ.  
 

II. Instructions   
 
a. Closing submission date: COB  07 July 2021.  
b. Bids must be submitted in the English language via email to lebanontenders@npaid.org 

and on NPA’s format attached and must be signed and stamped.  
c. Inquiries concerning this RFQ should be mailed to: ritam@npaid.org or by phone 70-

666271 before COB 02 July 2021.  
d. Notifications of award. It is expected that a decision selecting the successful provider will 

be made within Two (2) weeks of the closing date for the receipt of Quotations.  Upon 
conclusion of final negotiations with the successful provider. 

III. Payment: In fresh USD 
IV. All bidders are requested to send their companies profile along with the RFQ document.  
V. All bidders are kindly requested to fill the table below:  

 

# CAR TYPE  
YEAR 

MODEL LOCATION  
VEHICLE 

CURRENT VALUE 
ALL RISK INSURANCE COST 

PER YEAR 

1 TOYOTA RAV 4  2007 TYRE  $                  4,500  $ 

mailto:lebanontenders@npaid.org
mailto:ritam@npaid.org


 
2 

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER GRJ78 4.0P 
9 SEATS M/T 

2007 TYRE  $                  7,000  $ 

3 TOYOTA HIACE  2018 TYRE  $                18,000  $ 

4 TOYOTA RAV4  2018 TYRE  $                18,000  $ 

5 TOYOTA RAV4  2018 TYRE  $                18,000  $ 

6 TOYOTA HILUX  2007 TYRE  $                  5,000  $ 

7 MITSUBSHI L200 PICK-UP  2018 TYRE  $                17,000  $ 

8 TOYOTA PRADO  2007 TYRE  $                  8,000  $ 

9 TOYOTA PRADO  2007 TYRE  $                  8,000  $ 

10 TOYOTA HIACE  2019 TYRE  $                20,000  $ 

11 TOYOTA HIACE  2019 TYRE  $                20,000  $ 

12 TOYOTA -HILUX PICK-UP 2020 TYRE  $                29,000  $ 

13 TOYOTA -HILUX PICK-UP 2020 TYRE  $                29,000  $ 

14 TOYOTA -HILUX PICK-UP 2020 TYRE  $                29,000  $ 

15 TOYOTA -HILUX PICK-UP 2020 TYRE  $                29,000  $ 

16 TOYOTA -HILUX PICK-UP 2020 TYRE  $                29,000  $ 

17 TOYOTA -HILUX PICK-UP 2020 TYRE  $                29,000  $ 

18 TOYOTA HIACE  2011 TYRE  $                14,000  $ 

19 TOYOTA HIACE  2004 TYRE  $                   3,500  $ 

20 TOYOTA HIACE  2011 TYRE  $                14,000  $ 

21 TOYOTA HIACE  2011 TYRE  $                14,000  $ 

22 TOYOTA HIACE  2011 TYRE  $                14,000  $ 

23 NISSAN VAN - AMBULANCE  2009 TYRE  $                   6,000  $ 

24 
CHEVERLOTTE TRAIL BLAZER -
AMBULANCE  2005 TYRE  $                   4,000  $ 

25 
CHEVERLOTTE TRAIL BLAZER -
AMBULANCE  

2004 TYRE  $                   3,300  $ 

26 
CHEVERLOTTE TRAIL BLAZER -
AMBULANCE  

2004 TYRE  $                   3,300  $ 



 
27 ENVOY- AMBULANCE  2003 TYRE  $                   3,500  $ 

28 
CHEVERLOTTE TRAIL BLAZER -
AMBULANCE  

2003 TYRE  $                   2,500  $ 

29 Renault Duster 4x4 2012 TYRE  $                   5,800  $ 

30 DACIA Logan  2013 TYRE  $                  3,000  $ 

31 MITSUBSHI L 200, DC, 4WD 2021 TYRE  $                18,000  $ 

32 
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER GRJ78 4.0P 
9 SEATS M/T 2021 TYRE  $                34,900  $ 

33 
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER GRJ78 4.0P 
9 SEATS M/T 2021 TYRE  $                34,900  $ 

34 
TOYOTA LAND CRUISER GRJ78 4.0P 
9 SEATS M/T 2021 TYRE  $                34,900  $ 

35 TOYOTA, RAV 4  2008 Beirut  $                  7,000  $ 

36 TOYOTA, RAV 4  2006 Beirut  $                  5,500  $ 

37 TOYOTA, RAV 4  2006 Beirut  $                  5,500  $ 

38 MOTORCYCLE AEON 300 CC  2016 Beirut  $                  2,200  $ 

39 RENAULT SANDERO  2012 Beirut  $                  5,000  $ 

 

Note: Please list the deductible charges per each car accident – If any  

 

USD ………………….. 

 

 

Name 

 

Signature 

 

Stamp  


	RFQ No: [RFQ23121003]

